LZ52C-W Series
FEATURES
For surface mounted application
Silicon epitaxial planar diode
Ultra small surface mount package
Low leakage current
2% tolerance device of Vz
MECHANICAL DATA

RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
LZ52C-W Series
Zener Voltage Range
(Note 1)
Test
Current
Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum Reverse
Current
Vz @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT
ZZK @
IZK=1.0mA
IR @VR
Min (V) Max (V) mA ΩΩΩΩ ΩΩΩΩ uA v
LZ52C5V1W 5V1 5.00 5.20 5 50 520 0.1 1.0
LZ52C5V6W 5V6 5.48 5.72 5 30 450 0.1 1.0
LZ52C6V2W 6V2 6.08 6.32 5 10 200 0.1 2.0
LZ52C6V8W 6V8 6.66 6.94 5 8 150 0.1 3.0
LZ52C7V5W 7V5 7.35 7.65 5 7 50 0.1 5.0
LZ52C8V2W 8V2 8.04 8.36 5 7 50 0.1 6.2
LZ52C9V1W 9V1 8.92 9.28 5 10 50 0.1 6.8
LZ52C10W 10 9.80 10.20 5 15 70 0.1 7.5
LZ52C11W 11 10.78 11.22 5 20 70 0.1 8.2
LZ52C12W 12 11.76 12.24 5 20 90 0.1 9.1
LZ52C13W 13 12.74 13.26 5 26 110 0.1 10
LZ52C15W 15 14.70 15.30 5 30 110 0.1 11
LZ52C16W 16 15.68 16.32 5 40 170 0.1 12
LZ52C18W 18 17.64 18.36 5 50 170 0.1 13
LZ52C20W 20 19.60 20.40 5 55 220 0.1 15
LZ52C22W 22 21.56 22.44 5 55 220 0.1 16
LZ52C24W 24 23.52 24.48 5 80 220 0.1 18
LZ52C27W 27 26.46 27.54 5 80 220 0.1 20
LZ52C30W 30 29.40 30.60 5 80 220 0.1 22
LZ52C33W 33 32.34 33.66 5 80 220 0.1 24
LZ52C36W 36 35.28 36.72 5 80 220 0.1 27
NOTE1 :  Tested with pulses, Tp < 100ms
Type
Number
Marking